Regular City Council Agenda Item Data Sheet

	Meeting Date:	April 1, 2024
Topic:		
Approve, on Second Reading, Resolution No. 2024-14-TEDC City of Tomball, Texas, authorizing and approving the Tomba Project to Expend Funds in accordance with an Economic Development the Corporation and Sylvia's Wood Fire Pizza, LLC to for, rental assistance for new or expanded business enterprise to Texas 77375. The estimated amount of expenditures for su \$10,000.00.	all Economic Devel elopment Performa make direct incenti be located at 306 M	lopment Corporation's nee Agreement by and ives to, or expenditures Market Street, Tomball,
Background:		
First Reading approved during the March 18, 2024 Regular Cit	y Council meeting.	
On March 5, 2024, the Tomball Economic Development C unanimously approved, as a Project of the Corporation, an econo with Sylvia's Wood Fire Pizza, LLC for rental assistance for r Tomball City Council has final approval authority over all progr	omic development p new or expanded bu	performance agreement usiness enterprise. The
Origination: Tomball Economic Development Corporation B	oard of Directors	
Recommendation: Approval of Resolution No. 2024-14-TED	С	
Party(ies) responsible for placing this item on agenda:	Kelly Violette	
FUNDING (IF APPLICABLE) Are funds specifically designated in the current budget for the full an	nount required for thi	s purpose?
Yes: X No: If yes, specify	Account Number: #l	Project Grants
If no, funds will be transferred from account #	To account #	
Signed Approved by		
Staff Member-TEDC Date	Executive Director-	-TEDC Date